bedroom units at $2,350 and 26 two-bedroom units at $2,500.  

To accomplish this, the applicant is proposing the demolition of approximately 2040 sq ft 

of underutilized building stock. An amended application was submitted on 8.19.20 to 

reflect that the ground floor will include eight hundred thirty eight (838) square feet of 

commercial/retail space designed to provide services complementing the housing 

community and public use which will constitute less than one third of the total project. 

The project will be comprised of 34 total parking spaces which will be in the garage.